place undue reliance on the pro forma financial information. This information should be read in conjunction
with the section headed “Risk Factors,” the other disclosure under this “Financial Information” section and
our audited consolidated financial statements and the notes thereto and the audited combined financial
statements of the Target Business Group and the notes thereto included elsewhere in this Prospectus.

The following tables present (i) our unaudited pro forma combined income statements for the year ended
December 31, 2011 and (ii) our unaudited pro forma combined statement of financial position as of
December 31, 2011 as if the Proposed Acquisition had occurred on January 1, 2011. Such pro forma financial
information is more fully presented in Appendix IIA to this Prospectus and should be read in conjunction with
the related notes thereto.

Year ended December 31, 2011

Company(1)

The Target
Business
Group(2)

Pro forma
adjustment

Pro forma
enlarged

RMB million RMB million RMB million RMB million
(A) (B) (C) (A)+(B)+(C)

Revenue ..... 16,515.8 10,848.9 (361.8)(3) 27,002.9
Gross profit ..... 8,414.9 3,333.7 519.3 12,267.9
Profit before tax ..... 6,760.0 2,913.2 184.2 9,857.4
Income tax expense ..... (1,010.7) (617.6) — (1,628.3)

Profit for the year ..... 5,749.3 2,295.6 184.2 8,229.1

(1) The balances are extracted from the audited consolidated financial information of our Company as of the date or for the period
presented as set out in Appendix IA to this Prospectus.

(2) The balances are extracted from the audited financial information of the Target Business Group as of the date or for the period
presented as set out in Appendix IB to this Prospectus.

(3) The adjustment represents the elimination of transactions or balances between our Company and the Target Business Group.

As of December 31, 2011

Company(1)

The Target
Business
Group(2)

Pro forma
adjustment

Pro forma
enlarged

RMB million RMB million RMB million RMB million
(A) (B) (C) (A)+(B)+(C)

Non-current assets ..... 24,248.7 1,360.7 184.2 25,793.6
Current assets ..... 5,819.9 2,049.0 (2,544.7)(3)(4)(5) 5,324.2
Current liabilities ..... 4,797.4 822.2 (31.7)(3) 5,587.9
Non-current liabilities ..... 6,487.8 6.4 — 6,494.2

Net assets ..... 18,783.4 2,581.1 (2,328.8) 19,035.7

(1) The balances are extracted from the audited consolidated financial information of our Company as of the date or for the period
presented as set out in Appendix IA to this Prospectus.

(2) The balances are extracted from the audited financial information of the Target Business Group as of the date or for the period
presented as set out in Appendix IB to this Prospectus.

(3) The adjustment represents the elimination of transactions or balances between the Group and the Target Business Group.
(4) The adjustment reflects the effect of the issue and listing of our H Shares on the Hong Kong Stock Exchange, which is one of the